

**VILLAGE OF TUSCARAWAS
TUSCARAWAS COUNTY, OHIO
CHERRY ST WATER LINE REPLACEMENT & STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30, 2024 AT 11:00 AM
Thrasher Project # T10-11077**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	DIRT DAWG EXCAVATING Ashland, OH		DIPIETRO EXCAVATING Canton, OH		TK EXCAVATING Girard, OH		SET Lowellville, OH		WENGER EXCAVATING Dalton, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID													
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 28,350.00
2	1	LS	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
3	1	LS	PRE/POST-CONSTRUCTION VIDEO	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
4	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 9,630.00
5	1	LS	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	\$ 9,910.00	\$ 9,910.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 6,670.00
6	1	LS	LANDSCAPING	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,721.00	\$ 34,721.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,385.00	\$ 9,385.00
7	90	SY	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
8	5	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00
9	140	CY	AGGREGATE BASE (TEMPORARY WALK & DRIVEWAY APRON)	\$ 137.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,080.00
10	120	SY	PAYEMENT REMOVED	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,560.00
11	7,000	SF	WALK REMOVED	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 32,200.00
12	1,100	FT	12" PVC STORM SEWER	\$ 81.50	\$ 89,650.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 113,300.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 141,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 183,700.00
13	5	EA	CATCH BASIN	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 13,375.00
14	4	EA	MANHOLE	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 13,520.00
15	2,700	FT	8" WATER MAIN DUCTILE IRON PIPE ANSI CLASS 53, JOINTS, AND FITTING	\$ 125.00	\$ 337,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 297,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 353,700.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 378,000.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 483,300.00
16	10	EA	3/4" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (SHORT)	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,165.00	\$ 21,650.00
17	13	EA	3/4" COPPER SERVICE BRANCH (LONG)	\$ 2,317.00	\$ 30,121.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 34,320.00
18	1	EA	2" STEEL SERVICE BRANCH (LONG)	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 5,605.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00
19	2	EA	4" DUCTILE IRON SERVICE BRANCH (LONG)	\$ 7,315.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 7,170.00
20	2	EA	TIE-INTO EXISTING 8" WATERLINE	\$ 4,525.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,865.00	\$ 5,730.00
21	3	EA	TIE-INTO EXISTING 6" WATERLINE	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 6,690.00
22	1	EA	TIE-INTO EXISTING 4" WATERLINE	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 5,488.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00
23	1	EA	4" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 2,665.00
24	3	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 9,330.00
25	5	EA	8" GATE VALVE	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 16,125.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 19,300.00
26	5	EA	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	\$ 8,973.00	\$ 44,865.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 8,515.00	\$ 42,575.00
27	5	EA	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 7,275.00
28	1	LS	STORM WATER PREVENTION PLAN		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,225.00	\$ 12,225.00
			CONTINGENCY										
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 753,349.00		\$ 774,201.00		\$ 906,101.00		\$ 969,560.00		\$ 985,445.00

THRASHER

400 3rd St SE
Suite 309
Canton, OH 44702
(330) 451-2042

thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

